

WINDSHIELD WIPER and CONTROLS

30.350

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY STYLES				
				4-DR. SEDAN	CONV.	VIRGINIAN	UTILITY	TAXICAB
				1	2	3	5	6
30.352 - WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR								
	Motor and Drive.....	200788	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-25	Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec....	401	All	2	2	2	2	2
30-16-24	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	All	2	2	2	2	2
	Spacer (Mounting).....	200745	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-19	Motor.....	202083	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-18	Drive, Motor.....	202084	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-14	Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	419	All	2	2	2	2	2
30-16-15	Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.....	254	All	2	2	2	2	2
30-16-17	Insulator, Motor Driver Coupling.....	205786	All	2	2	2	2	2
30.354 - WINDSHIELD WIPER CONTROLS								
30-16-23	Control (incl. Cable).....	203624	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-21	Nut, 7/16"-28.....	203625	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-22	Grommet (thru Dash).....	204305	All	1	1	1	1	1
19-2-17	Knob (L.H.D.).....	204306	495,496	1	1			
19-1-2	Knob (Chrome)(L.H.D.).....	203626	491,492	1	1	1	1	1
	Knob (Chrome)(R.H.D.).....	203627	491,495	1				
30.356 - WINDSHIELD WIPER CABLE TENSION PULLEY								
30-16-16	Pulley, Right.....	200731	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-12	Pulley, Left.....	200732	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-13	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	759	All	4	4	4	4	4
30-16-11	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	370	All	4	4	4	4	4
	Spacer (Inst. Panel Windshield Wiper Control)	204925	495,496	1	1			
30.358 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM DRIVE BODY (PIVOT)								
30-16-4	Drive Body (incl. Cable) Right.....	205210	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-10	Drive Body (incl. Cable) Left.....	205211	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-3	Spacer (Die Cast).....	200736	All	2	2	2	2	2
30-16-2	Washer.....	200735	All	2	2	2	2	2
30-16-1	Nut, 5/8"-24.....	200737	All	2	2	2	2	2
30.360 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM AND BLADES								
30-16-8	Arm Assembly, Right.....	200743	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-8	Arm Assembly, Left.....	200744	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-9	Blade.....	200742	All	2	2	2	2	2
30.364 - VACUUM PUMP TUBES								
	Tube, Windshield Wiper (7/32" x 19").....	205388	All	1	1	1	1	1
30-16-5	Tube, Pump to Windshield Wiper Hose.....	201833	All	1	1	1	1	1
	Connector, Pump to Windshield Wiper Hose Tube	202125	All	1	1	1	1	1
	Clip, Windshield Wiper Tube to Cowl.....	200317	All	1	1	1	1	1
	Nut, Windshield Wiper Pump Tube.....	202143	All	1	1	1	1	1